
NOORTE HEITJATE SEERIAVÕISTLUSE 4. ETAPP 
2. september 2014, Audentese ja TTÜ staanionid 

 
Audentese staadionil 

 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Sven Lillimägi 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 16.08 
 X 16.08 x x x 5.89 
2 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 15.93 
 14.78 x x 15.59 15.93 x 
3 Taavi Tšernjavski 4.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 14.90 
 14.90 x 14.61 14.20 14.61 14.52 
4 Taavo Karja 5.02.1996 Audentese SK 14.03 
 X 13.63 13.62 x 14.03 x 
5 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 13.02 
 12.49 12.74 13.02 x - - 
6 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.95 
 11.95 x x 
7 Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 11.29 
 11.29 x x 
 
v.a. M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
 Fred Vali 5.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 15.73 
 15.63 x 15.53 15.73 x x 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 18.08 
 X 16.82 17.62 17.41 18.08 x 
2 Karl Toom  KJS Sakala 13.24 
 13.24 13.05 12.84 x x - 
3 Patrick Kummer 17.03.1998 KJK TIPP 12.30 
 12.30 x 12.26 
4 Sander Neering 27.09.1998 KJS Sakala 11.78 
 10.78 11.12 11.78 
5 Mark Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 9.60 
 X 9.60 x 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 15.78 
 14.92 15.19 x 15.32 15.78 x 
2 Jan Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi44 12.78 
 11.93 12.78 12.43 
3 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 10.42 
 10.11 10.42 10.20 
4 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 9.28 
 8.01 9.28 8.97 
5 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 7.60 
 7.60 7.37 x 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 4.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 50.71 
 45.83 48.86 x 47.88 49.16 50.71 
2 Artjom Nikitin 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 49.44 
 49.41 47.24 47.33 49.44 49.13 x 
3 Sven Lillimägi 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 48.37 
 X 44.70 45.94 46.25 44.78 48.37 
4 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 40.53 
 39.29 40.53 38.98 
5 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 35.15 
 35.15 x x 
 Ats Kiisa 16.06.1995 Audentese SK NM 
 X - - 
 Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK NM 
 X - - 



v.a. M kettaheide 2kg 
 Martin Kupper 31.08.1989 Audentese SK 62.80 
 58.66 60.96 57.17 61.00 62.80 61.22 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 49.24 
 43.93 x x x 47.39 49.24 
2 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 45.69 
 X 45.69 x x x x 
3 Jander Heil 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 45.64 
 43.67 x x x 45.64 x 
4 Patrick Kummer 17.03.1998 KJK TIPP 38.89 
 X 38.89 x 
5 Mark Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 33.47 
 33.47 33.47 x 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Erki Mitman 3.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 54.46 
 X 42.11 x 50.81 54.46 x 
2 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 53.76 
 X 52.20 x 49.90 x 53.76 
3 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 34.13 
 34.13 x x 
4 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 32.31 
 29.53 32.31 x 
5 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 30.92 
 30.92 30.42 x 
6 Uku Roio 9.01.2000 Audentese SK 25.76 
 25.28 25.76 24.49 
7 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 23.34 
 22.30 23.34 x 
 Jan Henry Tälli 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 X x x 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 Taavi Tšernjavski 4.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 61.35 
 59.21 54.06 54.91 59.40 61.35 58.95 
2 Mihkel Leib 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 53.58 
 X 53.36 53.58 52.24 52.22 x 
3 Ats Kiisa 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 52.59 
 49.90 47.98 x 52.59 52.52 x 
4 Andre Väinma 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 49.02 
 49.02 49.02 x 48.40 - - 
5 Sven Lillimägi 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 43.16 
 X 43.16 x x x - 
 
v.a. M odavise 800g 
 Margnus Kirt 10.04.1990 TTÜ SK 76.58 
 76.58 73.30 72.65 72.78 76.16 71.37 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 Kristjan Maasik 26.08.1998 Audentese SK 45.96 
 X 45.96 44.96 x 44.64 43.98 
2 Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 44.67 
 44.67 42.66 x x 43.16 42.14 
3 Jander Heil 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 43.13 
 41.12 41.79 43.13 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1 Kiur Kalme 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 49.05 
 42.59 x 47.56 49.05 x x 
2 Karl-Joann Jürimaa 28.06.1999 KJK TIPP 39.03 
 39.03 37.21 37.88 
 



3 Igor Andrejev 2.08.2001 Audentese SK 37.86 
 37.44 36.47 37.86 
4 Deniel Kedrov 24.02.2001 Audentese SK 29.27 
 27.70 29.27 26.37 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.20 
 14.13 14.60 14.80 15.20 x 15.10 
2 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 ind. 9.79 
 9.78 9.79 9.74 9.54 x x 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.07 
 12.49 13.07 x x 12.90 x 
2 Madli Rahuvarm 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 12.09 
 11.57 11.95 x 12.04 11.82 12.09 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Gerda Kiisa 16.02.2000 ind. 9.06 
 8.45 x 9.06 x 8.88 x 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi KJK 44.71 
 41.11 41.33 44.62 42.65 44.71 42.77 
2 Karina Baumverk 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 35.72 
 X x 34.85 35.39 35.72 x 
3 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 ind. 31.01 
 20.19 26.20 23.61 28.67 30.40 31.01 
4 Katri Karindi 7.05.1996 Audentese SK 28.55 
 24.57 x x 28.55 x 26.84 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 35.48 
 32.24 31.24 35.48 x 34.36 x 
2 Madli Rahuvarm 5.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 35.05 
 29.61 x x 32.68 x 35.05 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 Marite Ennuste 6.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 37.66 
 37.66 x 35.70 x 33.39 x 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Valeria Radajeva 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 43.93 
 40.36 41.95 40.71 x 41.20 43.93 
2 Kriss-Marie Ploompuu 30.06.1997Audentese SK 39.26 
 33.98 37.25 38.04 x 39.26 37.67 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1 Marjetta Urva 20.12.1999 Audentese SK 37.93 
 X 33.77 x 34.63 37.93 x 
 



 
TTÜ staadionil 

 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 Ats Kiisa 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 38.73 
 36.71 37.19 38.73 x - - 
 
v.a. M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
 Marko Kiisk 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 47.30 
 47.15  x 47.30 x 45.58 x 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 Jander Heil 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 59.90 
 58.92 x 59.90 x 56.50 56.61 
2 Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 50.87 
 50.87 50.44 x 49.72 - - 
3 Mark Emmerich 26.08.1997 Audentese SK 40.59 
 36.35 37.03 38.69 37.21 x 40.59 
 
PB vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Martin Puškin 21.01.2000 Audentese SK 36.43 
 36.43 x 36.28 - - - 
2 Uku Roio 9.01.2000 Audentese SK 34.16 
 34.16 x - - - -  
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 ind. 57.57 
 X 55.88 57.57 x 53.75 x 
2 Katri Karindi 7.05.1996 Audentese SK 48.42 
 48.42 x x x 47.61 x 
3 Kätlin Piirimäe 8.11.1995 Koigi KJK 46.13 
 44.98 x 45.06 x x 46.13 
 
v.a. 
 Krista Viipsi 21.03.1988 Audentese SK 42.50 
 X 39.15 42.50 x 42.10 - 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 Rael Kalda 16.05.1998 SK Fortis 39.60 
 X 39.60 x x x x 
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